BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 348 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "authorizing" insert "<u>an</u>"; in the same line, strike "areas" and substitute "<u>area</u>"; and in line 7, strike "and Baltimore City".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 21, strike "TWO GEOGRAPHIC AREAS" and substitute "<u>A</u> <u>GEOGRAPHIC AREA</u>"; in line 22, strike the brackets and "CONTAIN"; in the same line, strike the colon; in line 23, strike "1."; and strike beginning with "IN" in line 23 down through "AREA" in line 26.

On page 3, in lines 3 and 4, strike "either of the two" and substitute "the".